
Item Details of Grants Awarded
Grant Cycle 2019FY

Total Awarded, This 
Cycle's Funds:
$918,736.75

Total Spent, This 
Cycle's Funds:

Current Cycle, Funds Unspent

Budget: $900,000.00

Albemarle County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-59

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Minute Book 1822-1823BindOrEnc $1,890.00 $1,890.00

Will Book 24, 1856-1857LamNStrip $2,897.00 $2,897.00

Will Book 7, 1819-1824LamNStrip $3,255.00 $3,255.00

Will Book 6, 1814-1819LamNStrip $2,767.00 $2,767.00

$10,809.00 $10,809.00Totals:

Alleghany County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-13

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 48, 1917-1918Stripped $4,308.00 $4,308.00

Deed Book 22, 1898-1901Stripped $5,687.00 $5,687.00

Sanborn Maps CF 1921BindOrEnc $3,038.00 $3,038.00

$13,033.00 $13,033.00Totals:

Amelia County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-87

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 7, 1758-1762 Part 2Barrowed $4,734.00 $4,734.00

Deed Book 7, 1758-1762 Part 1Barrowed $4,734.00 $4,734.00

Deed Book 54, 1890-1892BindOrEnc $3,280.00 $3,280.00

$12,748.00 $12,748.00Totals:

Amherst County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-14

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 69, 1913BindOrEnc $3,033.00 $3,033.00

Order Book 1784-1787BindOrEnc $5,022.00 $5,022.00

Plat Book 1803-1930PlatTapeV $1,462.00 $1,462.00

Will Book A-1, 1810-1831Stripped $1,134.00 $1,134.00

$10,651.00 $10,651.00Totals:

Appomattox County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-71

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 1, 1892Stripped $4,848.75 $4,848.75

General Index to Deeds 3, 1924-
1934

BindOrEnc $2,955.00 $2,955.00

Land Book 1850-1854BindOrEnc $1,437.00 $1,437.00

Land Book 1845-1849BindOrEnc $2,644.50 $2,644.50

$11,885.25 $11,885.25Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 1 of 16



Arlington County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-76

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 200, 1923BindOrEnc $3,080.00 $3,080.00

Deed Book 194, 1923BindOrEnc $3,080.00 $3,080.00

Deed Book 162, 1919BindOrEnc $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Deed Book 120, 1909BindOrEnc $3,320.00 $3,320.00

$12,980.00 $12,980.00Totals:

Augusta County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-32

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 2, 1748-1750, p.1-462OtherLaminate $6,632.00 $6,632.00

Will Book 12, 1814-1819BindOrEnc $3,440.00 $3,440.00

$10,072.00 $10,072.00Totals:

Bath County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-02

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 13, 1875-1881Stripped $5,584.00 $5,584.00

Deed Book 11, 1845Stripped $5,488.00 $5,488.00

$11,072.00 $11,072.00Totals:

Bedford County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-66

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 63, 1889Stripped $4,940.00 $4,940.00

Order Book 21, 1826-1828Stripped $1,604.00 $1,604.00

Surveyor's Record 1, 1754-1781BindOrEnc $3,831.35 $3,831.35

$10,375.35 $10,375.35Totals:

Botetourt County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-84

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 19, Part 2, 1829Stripped $4,880.00 $4,880.00

Deed Book 19, Part 1, 1829Stripped $5,280.00 $5,280.00

$10,160.00 $10,160.00Totals:

Bristol City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-86

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 10, 1899-1900Tab Sew $3,177.50 $3,177.50

Deed Book 26, 1913-1914Stripped $3,958.00 $3,958.00

General Index to Marriage Licenses 
1890-1936

Stripped $3,090.00 $3,090.00

Marriage Register 2, 1928-1936Stripped $2,478.50 $2,478.50

$12,704.00 $12,704.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 2 of 16



Caroline County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-72

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 85, 1917-1918BindOrEnc $3,216.50 $3,216.50

Plat Book 1A, c.1970sPlatBookTreat $2,222.00 $2,222.00

Plat Book 2, c.1970sPlatBookTreat $1,330.00 $1,330.00

Plat Book 1, c.1970sPlatBookTreat $1,330.00 $1,330.00

$8,098.50 $8,098.50Totals:

Carroll County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-65

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 14, 1880-1882Stripped $5,450.00 $5,450.00

Deed Book 7, 1859-1861BindOrEnc $3,203.00 $3,203.00

Deed Book 4, 1853-1854BindOrEnc $2,709.00 $2,709.00

$11,362.00 $11,362.00Totals:

Charles City County:  Security System  #2019FY-57

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Camera Monitoring and Recording No Treatment $1,900.00 $1,900.00

$1,900.00 $1,900.00Totals:

Charlotte County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-73

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Land Book 1820-1825BindOrEnc $3,965.00 $3,965.00

Land Book 1791-1800BindOrEnc $3,785.00 $3,785.00

Will Book 2, 1791-1805 part 1Barrowed $4,080.00 $4,080.00

$11,830.00 $11,830.00Totals:

Chesterfield County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-53

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 11, 1790BindOrEnc $4,700.00 $4,700.00

Will Book 1, 1749-1765Barrowed $7,776.00 $7,776.00

$12,476.00 $12,476.00Totals:

Craig County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-08

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Land Books 1871-1875BindOrEnc $2,110.00 $2,110.00

Land Books 1891, 1892, 1893, 
1894, 1895, 1896

BindOrEnc $3,387.50 $3,387.50

Map Book BindOrEnc $3,875.00 $3,875.00

Plat Book From 1996BinderOnly $820.00 $820.00

$10,192.50 $10,192.50Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 3 of 16



Cumberland County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-17

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Guardian Accounts 1769-1797BindOrEnc $1,286.00 $1,286.00

Minute Book 43, 1844-1850BindOrEnc $2,222.00 $2,222.00

Order Book 1792-1797, Part 2Barrowed $4,817.50 $4,817.50

Order Book 1792-1797, Part 1Barrowed $4,305.00 $4,305.00

$12,630.50 $12,630.50Totals:

Danville City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-55

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 164, 1935-1936BinderOnly $3,601.00 $3,601.00

Plat Books 9-16PlatRehousHang $10,551.00 $10,551.00

$14,152.00 $14,152.00Totals:

Dickenson County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-29

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 18, 1901-1902Stripped $4,292.00 $4,292.00

Election Record Book 1, 1883-1960BindOrEnc $1,795.50 $1,795.50

Induction & Discharge Records 
World War II, 3

BinderOnly $370.00 $370.00

Will Book 1, 1885-1925Stripped $2,854.00 $2,854.00

$9,311.50 $9,311.50Totals:

Dinwiddie County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-28

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Index to Plats A-Z, 1949-2009BindOrEnc $1,816.00 $1,816.00

Minute Book 1, 1855-1858Barrowed $6,398.00 $6,398.00

Process Book 1846-1904BindOrEnc $1,410.00 $1,410.00

Will Book 1A, 1830-1897Barrowed $3,135.00 $3,135.00

$12,759.00 $12,759.00Totals:

Essex County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-03

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 7, 1682-1688Barrowed $7,308.00 $7,308.00

Order Book 26, 1764-1767PS Tape $2,760.00 $2,760.00

$10,068.00 $10,068.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 4 of 16



Fairfax County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-37

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book Liber C-1, 1750-1754BindOrEnc $4,040.00 $4,040.00

Order Book 1772-1774OtherLaminate $2,324.00 $2,324.00

Plat Book 2, p.52-102PlatBookTreat $1,068.00 $1,068.00

Plat Book 2, p.1-51PlatBookTreat $1,068.00 $1,068.00

$8,500.00 $8,500.00Totals:

Fauquier County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-30

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Minute Book 1786-1788BindOrEnc $2,546.00 $2,546.00

Minute Book 1768-1772BindOrEnc $4,721.00 $4,721.00

Minute Book 1759-1763Barrowed $5,230.00 $5,230.00

$12,497.00 $12,497.00Totals:

Floyd County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-61

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Index to Deeds 1831-1887BindOrEnc $3,640.00 $3,640.00

Marriage Register 5, 1926-1936BindOrEnc $2,219.00 $2,219.00

Memorandum Book 1861-1871BindOrEnc $1,370.00 $1,370.00

Survey Record Book 1832-1917BindOrEnc $2,343.00 $2,343.00

$9,572.00 $9,572.00Totals:

Fluvanna County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-26

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 26, OS, 1888-1891BindOrEnc $2,390.00 $2,390.00

Fiduciary Accounts 3, 1823-1900Stripped $899.00 $899.00

Fiduciary Accounts 1, 1793-1852Stripped $1,158.00 $1,158.00

Minute Book County Court, 1777-
1782

Barrowed $2,160.00 $2,160.00

$6,607.00 $6,607.00Totals:

Franklin County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-85

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Bond Book 7, 1880-1884BindOrEnc $2,388.50 $2,388.50

Bonds, Deeds, Etc. 2, 1802-1814BindOrEnc $786.50 $786.50

Order Book 2, 1789-1793Barrowed $3,455.00 $3,455.00

Will Book 20, 1884-1888Stripped $4,201.00 $4,201.00

$10,831.00 $10,831.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 5 of 16



Fredericksburg City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-05

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book D, 1800-1803 (District 
Court)

Stripped $4,280.00 $4,280.00

Deed Book R (H.C.), 1853-1856Linen Tape $2,709.00 $2,709.00

Land Causes 7, 1825-1826 (Sup. Ct. 
of Chancery)

PlatCareV $2,782.50 $2,782.50

Order Book G (H.C.), 1812-1819BindOrEnc $1,762.00 $1,762.00

$11,533.50 $11,533.50Totals:

Giles County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-88

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Plat Cabinet PlatRehousHang $10,934.50 $10,934.50

$10,934.50 $10,934.50Totals:

Goochland County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-20

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 33, 1842-1844Stripped $3,628.00 $3,628.00

Plat Book 3, 1930-1936PlatBookTreat $3,672.00 $3,672.00

Processioner's Returns 1795-1820Barrowed $2,329.00 $2,329.00

$9,629.00 $9,629.00Totals:

Grayson County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-27

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 14, 1870-1873BindOrEnc $4,773.00 $4,773.00

Deed Book 13, 1868-1870BindOrEnc $4,430.00 $4,430.00

Will Book 7, 1877-1895Tab Sew $2,080.00 $2,080.00

Will Book 4A, 1847-1899BindOrEnc $863.00 $863.00

$12,146.00 $12,146.00Totals:

Greene County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-78

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 4, p.400-end, 1850-1854Stripped $2,706.00 $2,706.00

Deed Book 4, p.1-400, 1850-1854Stripped $2,940.00 $2,940.00

Will Book 1, 1842-1891 Circuit CourtTab Sew $670.00 $670.00

Will Book 1, 1839-1860 County 
Court

PS Tape $4,429.00 $4,429.00

$10,745.00 $10,745.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 6 of 16



Greensville County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-01

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Execution Book 1816-1839BindOrEnc $2,523.75 $2,523.75

Executions 1809-1828BindOrEnc $1,034.50 $1,034.50

Land Book 1839, 1845-1849, 1865BindOrEnc $2,410.25 $2,410.25

Order Book No. 3, 1799-1806Barrowed $7,805.00 $7,805.00

$13,773.50 $13,773.50Totals:

Halifax County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-60

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 72, 1884Tab Sew $2,664.00 $2,664.00

Deed Book 22, 1808-1811BindOrEnc $2,829.50 $2,829.50

Register of Free Negroes 2, 1831-
1853

Barrowed $2,280.00 $2,280.00

Register of Free Negroes 1, 1802-
1831

Barrowed $1,418.00 $1,418.00

$9,191.50 $9,191.50Totals:

Hampton City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-83

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 4, 1874-1876LamNStrip $4,780.00 $4,780.00

Deed Book 2, 1868-1871Stripped $3,942.00 $3,942.00

Orders Circuit Court, 1809-1831Barrowed $4,142.75 $4,142.75

$12,864.75 $12,864.75Totals:

Hanover County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-75

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Common Law Order Book 1831-
1835

BindOrEnc $1,946.00 $1,946.00

Muster Rolls Supplements to WWI, 
1919-1920

BindOrEnc $1,258.00 $1,258.00

Personal Property Tax Book 1861-
1862

BindOrEnc $3,230.00 $3,230.00

Plat Book 3, 1888-1902PlatBookTreat $3,110.00 $3,110.00

$9,544.00 $9,544.00Totals:

Henrico County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-33

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Marriage Register 1921-1943BindOrEnc $6,695.00 $6,695.00

Will Book 2, Circuit Court, 1871-
1889

BindOrEnc $3,160.00 $3,160.00

$9,855.00 $9,855.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 7 of 16



Henry County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-40

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 3, 1784-1789Barrowed $6,805.00 $6,805.00

Minute Book 1, 1820-1827BindOrEnc $1,713.50 $1,713.50

Surveyor's Book 1, 1778-1782 part 1Barrowed $3,880.00 $3,880.00

$12,398.50 $12,398.50Totals:

Highland County:  Reformatting  #2019FY-52

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Books 83-97; 15 volumesNo Treatment $1,612.50 $1,612.50

Index to Deeds 1847-1993; 9 
volumes

No Treatment $1,612.50 $1,612.50

Index to Wills 1859-1993; 1 volumeNo Treatment $1,612.50 $1,612.50

$4,837.50 $4,837.50Totals:

Isle of Wight County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-70

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Will Book 29, 1866-1870Stripped $4,260.00 $4,260.00

Will Book 9, 1779-1785Barrowed $4,705.00 $4,705.00

$8,965.00 $8,965.00Totals:

King and Queen County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-22

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 12, 1900-1903BindOrEnc $3,072.50 $3,072.50

Deed Book 11, 1895-1900BindOrEnc $4,276.50 $4,276.50

Order Book Sup. Ct. of L&C, 1831-
1858

BindOrEnc $3,776.00 $3,776.00

Plat Book 1822-1878Barrowed $1,907.00 $1,907.00

$13,032.00 $13,032.00Totals:

King George County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-04

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 19, 1858-1867Stripped $4,280.00 $4,280.00

Order Book 4, 1776-1790Barrowed $5,655.00 $5,655.00

Plat Book 1, 1934-1943PlatBookTreat $3,675.75 $3,675.75

$13,610.75 $13,610.75Totals:

King William County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-45

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Plat Book 8, 1965-1966PlatBookTreat $10,971.00 $10,971.00

$10,971.00 $10,971.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 8 of 16



Lancaster County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-18

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Estate Book 35, 1835-1840Stripped $4,080.00 $4,080.00

Minute Book 22A, 1804-1808Barrowed $5,218.00 $5,218.00

Will Book 30, 1860-1905Stripped $3,720.00 $3,720.00

$13,018.00 $13,018.00Totals:

Lee County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-64

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 19, 1856-1858Tab Sew $3,144.50 $3,144.50

Deed Book 14, 1858-1860BindOrEnc $2,996.00 $2,996.00

Deed Book 13, 1856-1858BindOrEnc $3,345.00 $3,345.00

Superior Court of Law B, 1817-1831BindOrEnc $1,170.00 $1,170.00

$10,655.50 $10,655.50Totals:

Loudoun County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-79

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 4F, 1836Barrowed $5,217.50 $5,217.50

Minute Book Rough, 1791-1792BindOrEnc $1,047.50 $1,047.50

Minute Book 7, 1840-1841BindOrEnc $1,938.50 $1,938.50

Minute Book 1773-1780BindOrEnc $2,360.00 $2,360.00

$10,563.50 $10,563.50Totals:

Louisa County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-69

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

General Index to Deeds Grantor 3, 
A-L, 1872-1904

Stripped $2,752.00 $2,752.00

Minute Book Quarterly Session, 
1796-1797

BindOrEnc $760.50 $760.50

Minute Book Quarterly Session, 
1796-1797

BindOrEnc $1,456.00 $1,456.00

Wills Circuit Court Sup.Ct., 1810-
1828

Barrowed $747.50 $747.50

$5,716.00 $5,716.00Totals:

Lunenburg County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-07

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 55, 1908-1911PlatTapeV $4,858.00 $4,858.00

Deed Book 53, 1906-1908PlatTapeV $4,697.00 $4,697.00

$9,555.00 $9,555.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 9 of 16



Lynchburg City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-42

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Marriage Bonds 1805-1824, M-ZBindOrEnc $5,232.50 $5,232.50

Marriage Bonds 1825-1834, A-IBindOrEnc $5,547.50 $5,547.50

$10,780.00 $10,780.00Totals:

Madison County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-15

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Plat Book 2, Part 2, 1797-1929PlatBookTreat $10,850.50 $10,850.50

$10,850.50 $10,850.50Totals:

Mathews County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-39

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Land Book 1876-1879BindOrEnc $1,830.00 $1,830.00

Marriage Register 2, 1911-1981PS Tape $2,678.75 $2,678.75

Marriage Register 1, 1861-1910PS Tape $1,854.50 $1,854.50

Plat Book 5, 1957-1965PlatBookTreat $1,227.50 $1,227.50

$7,590.75 $7,590.75Totals:

Mecklenburg County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-89

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 32, 1845-1848Stripped $4,370.00 $4,370.00

Order Book 3, 1771-1773BindOrEnc $4,520.00 $4,520.00

Order Book 1, 1833-1836BindOrEnc $3,206.50 $3,206.50

$12,096.50 $12,096.50Totals:

Montgomery County:  Reformatting  #2019FY-67

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Marriage Licenses 1777-1902No Treatment $6,975.00 $6,975.00

$6,975.00 $6,975.00Totals:

Nelson County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-62

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Birth Register 1853-1872BindOrEnc $1,032.00 $1,032.00

Death Register 1853-1873BindOrEnc $765.00 $765.00

Plat Cabinet 20th century platsPlatRehousHang $17,783.00 $8,891.50

$19,580.00 $10,688.50Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 10 of 16



New Kent County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-80

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Land Book 1863-1869BindOrEnc $2,324.00 $2,324.00

Marriage Register 1, 1865-1910PS Tape $2,120.00 $2,120.00

Plat Book 1, part 2, p.49-100PlatBookTreat $3,740.00 $3,740.00

Plat Book 1, part 1, p.1-48PlatBookTreat $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$10,184.00 $10,184.00Totals:

Newport News City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-21

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 21, 1901BindOrEnc $2,820.00 $2,820.00

Deed Book 20, 1900-1901BindOrEnc $2,820.00 $2,820.00

Deed Book 19, 1899-1900BindOrEnc $2,820.00 $2,820.00

Deed Book 18, 1898-1899BindOrEnc $2,810.00 $2,810.00

$11,270.00 $11,270.00Totals:

Northampton County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-10

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 30, 1834-1838Barrowed $8,166.00 $8,166.00

$8,166.00 $8,166.00Totals:

Northumberland County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-4

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Plats (hanging) Book 1, Hangers 17-
28

PlatTreatHang $11,396.00 $11,396.00

$11,396.00 $11,396.00Totals:

Nottoway County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-47

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Minute Book 1, 1840-1843BindOrEnc $2,555.00 $2,555.00

Will Book 1, 1789-1802Barrowed $8,564.00 $8,564.00

$11,119.00 $11,119.00Totals:

Page County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-12

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book J, 1852-1855BindOrEnc $3,126.00 $3,126.00

Index to Chancery Causes DismissedBindOrEnc $2,026.00 $2,026.00

Plat Book 6, 1971PlatBookTreat $2,612.00 $2,612.00

Will Book D, 1848-1851BindOrEnc $1,774.00 $1,774.00

$9,538.00 $9,538.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 11 of 16



Pittsylvania County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-06

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Court Records 1, 1767-1772BindOrEnc $2,511.00 $2,511.00

Deed Book 68, 1875-1876Tab Sew $2,696.00 $2,696.00

Land Book 1821-1823BindOrEnc $3,905.00 $3,905.00

Minute Book 1803-1804BindOrEnc $2,017.00 $2,017.00

$11,129.00 $11,129.00Totals:

Powhatan County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-24

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 43, 1922PS Tape $2,850.00 $2,850.00

Deed Book 27, 1888BindOrEnc $3,470.00 $3,470.00

Plat Book 10, 1900-1960sPlatBookTreat $4,194.00 $4,194.00

$10,514.00 $10,514.00Totals:

Prince George County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-51

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 27, 1866Stripped $4,160.00 $4,160.00

Surveyor's Record 1794-1824Barrowed $5,898.50 $5,898.50

$10,058.50 $10,058.50Totals:

Pulaski County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-58

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 19, 1898-1900Stripped $5,390.00 $5,390.00

Deed Book 17, 1895-1897Stripped $5,338.00 $5,338.00

$10,728.00 $10,728.00Totals:

Richmond City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-77

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Plat Book 19, 1964-1966PlatBookTreat $1,930.00 $1,930.00

Plat Book 17, 1961-1965PlatBookTreat $2,078.00 $2,078.00

Plat Book 16, 1960-1968PlatBookTreat $2,263.00 $2,263.00

Plat Book 1, Chancery Court, 1816-
1889

PlatBookTreat $4,521.00 $4,521.00

$10,792.00 $10,792.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 12 of 16



Richmond County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-43

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 36, 1893-1897Stripped $4,602.00 $4,602.00

Marriage Register 1854-1905Barrowed $5,072.75 $5,072.75

Memorandum Book 1841-1876BindOrEnc $1,690.00 $1,690.00

$11,364.75 $11,364.75Totals:

Roanoke County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-25

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Roads 12BindOrEnc $5,263.30 $5,263.30

Roads 11BindOrEnc $4,435.60 $4,435.60

$9,698.90 $9,698.90Totals:

Rockbridge County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-50

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book LL, 1870-1871Stripped $4,480.00 $4,480.00

General Index to Wills 1, 1778-1925Stripped $6,200.00 $6,200.00

$10,680.00 $10,680.00Totals:

Rockingham County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-23

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 15, 1878-1879Stripped $4,140.00 $4,140.00

Deed Book 14, 1877-1878Stripped $4,105.00 $4,105.00

Deed Book 17, 1879-1880Stripped $2,974.00 $2,974.00

$11,219.00 $11,219.00Totals:

Scott County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-09

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Chancery Order Book 1, 1831-1855Tab Sew $1,480.00 $1,480.00

Marriage Register 1816-1853BindOrEnc $1,052.00 $1,052.00

Will Book 14, 1897-1902BindOrEnc $3,824.00 $3,824.00

Will Book 2, 1823-1843Tab Sew $1,520.00 $1,520.00

$7,876.00 $7,876.00Totals:

Shenandoah County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-82

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 6, 1859-1862Stripped $4,312.00 $4,312.00

Deed Book K, 1795-1798PS Tape $3,330.00 $3,330.00

Will Book C, 1789-1791Barrowed $3,759.00 $3,759.00

$11,401.00 $11,401.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 13 of 16



Smyth County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-19

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 26, 1899-1900Stripped $4,385.00 $4,385.00

Deed Book 25, 1897-1898Stripped $4,324.50 $4,324.50

Marriage Register 2, 1916-1938Stripped $1,783.00 $1,783.00

$10,492.50 $10,492.50Totals:

Southampton County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-81

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

General Index to Deeds 1860-1910, 
Grantee A-J

Tab Sew $4,861.75 $4,861.75

Will Book 2, 1762-1772Barrowed $6,905.00 $6,905.00

$11,766.75 $11,766.75Totals:

Spotsylvania County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-74

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Common Law Rule Docket and 
Judgments 1812-1814, 1814-1873

BindOrEnc $3,347.00 $3,347.00

Index to Wills and Fiduciary Accts, 
1722-1836

BindOrEnc $1,142.00 $1,142.00

Judgment & Order Book 1768-1770Barrowed $1,562.00 $1,562.00

Order Book 1849-1858BindOrEnc $3,962.00 $3,962.00

$10,013.00 $10,013.00Totals:

Stafford County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-11

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 2, 1877-1886BindOrEnc $5,376.00 $5,376.00

Execution Book 1826-1859BindOrEnc $2,720.00 $2,720.00

Order Book 1825-1827Barrowed $4,032.00 $4,032.00

$12,128.00 $12,128.00Totals:

Staunton City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-34

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

General Index to Wills 1802-1937BindOrEnc $1,770.00 $1,770.00

Marriage Register 2, 1926-1946BindOrEnc $1,847.00 $1,847.00

$3,617.00 $3,617.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 14 of 16



Suffolk City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-16

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 53, 1902BindOrEnc $4,257.50 $4,257.50

Deed Book 20, 1888BindOrEnc $4,304.00 $4,304.00

Deed Book 18, 1887BindOrEnc $4,280.00 $4,280.00

$12,841.50 $12,841.50Totals:

Surry County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-36

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deeds, Wills, Etc. 2, 1671-1684 part 
2

Barrowed $4,877.00 $4,877.00

Deeds, Wills, Etc. 2, 1671-1684 part 
1

Barrowed $5,332.00 $5,332.00

Orders 1800-1823BindOrEnc $2,485.00 $2,485.00

$12,694.00 $12,694.00Totals:

Sussex County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-31

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Marriage Licenses 1897-1900BindOrEnc $9,980.00 $9,980.00

$9,980.00 $9,980.00Totals:

Tazewell County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-38

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 19, 1883-1885Stripped $4,742.00 $4,742.00

Deed Book 16, 1873-1880Stripped $4,644.00 $4,644.00

Order Book 1809-1813BindOrEnc $1,272.50 $1,272.50

$10,658.50 $10,658.50Totals:

Virginia Beach City:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-48

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Audit Book 10, 1825-1828Barrowed $7,530.00 $7,530.00

Estate Appraisements, Inventories 
& Bonds 1831-1894

BindOrEnc $1,304.00 $1,304.00

Minute Book 31, 1836-1838Barrowed $3,930.00 $3,930.00

$12,764.00 $12,764.00Totals:

Warren County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-63

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book R, 1888-1890BindOrEnc $3,740.00 $3,740.00

Deed Book I, 1871Stripped $6,096.00 $6,096.00

Minute Book D, 1861-1872BindOrEnc $2,875.00 $2,875.00

$12,711.00 $12,711.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 15 of 16



Washington County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-49

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 393, 1964BinderOnly $370.00 $370.00

Deed Book 97, 1920-1921BinderOnly $370.00 $370.00

Marriage Licenses 1870-1871BindOrEnc $6,218.00 $6,218.00

Minute Book 1, 1777-1784Barrowed $3,767.50 $3,767.50

$10,725.50 $10,725.50Totals:

Westmoreland County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-46

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Index to Marriage Register, Births, 
Deaths, Misc. 1857-1896

Stripped $3,158.00 $3,158.00

Plat Book Subdivision, 1, 1882-1992PlatBookTreat $1,330.00 $1,330.00

Records & Inventories 3, 1752-1756Barrowed $2,780.00 $2,780.00

Register of Marriages 1853-1908Stripped $3,020.00 $3,020.00

$10,288.00 $10,288.00Totals:

Wise County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-35

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 141, 1922BinderOnly $480.00 $480.00

Deed Book 244, 1943BindOrEnc $3,130.00 $3,130.00

Deed Book 186, 1927BinderOnly $370.00 $370.00

Wills & Inventories 7, 1916-1924Tab Sew $2,112.00 $2,112.00

$6,092.00 $6,092.00Totals:

Wythe County:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-41

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 1 and 1A, 1790-1796Barrowed $6,632.00 $6,632.00

Marriage Register 2A, 1854-1890Stripped $4,358.50 $4,358.50

$10,990.50 $10,990.50Totals:

York County/Poquoson:  Item Conservation  #2019FY-54

Item Amt Req. Amt AwardedResub? Amt SpentPrimary Treatment?
Other Funds:     Other Funds:
Amt Awarded   Amt Spent

Deed Book 9, 1820-1825BindOrEnc $3,545.00 $3,545.00

Deed Book 17, 1867-1871BindOrEnc $3,920.00 $3,920.00

Wills & Inventories 23, 1738-1811 
part 2

Barrowed $4,578.00 $4,578.00

$12,043.00 $12,043.00Totals:

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 Page 16 of 16


